## United States of America City of Jonesboro, Craighead County, Arkansas General Revenue Promissory Note (Miracle League Park Project Refunding) Series 2016 Registered R-1

Principal Amount: \$400,000.00

Maturity Date: February 5, 2018

Interest Rate: 1.55%

Dated: February 5, 2017

## MODIFICATION OF NOTE

The General Revenue Promissory Note dated February 5, 2016 in the original principal sum of \$400,000.00 due from the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas to First Security Bank (the "Note") is hereby modified as follows:

The Maturity Date is extended to February 5, 2018. All other terms of the Note are ratified and confirmed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas has caused this Note to be executed by its Mayor and City Clerk, with its seal impressed hereon, as of the date first above mentioned.

	CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS
	By: Harold Perrin, Mayor
ATTEST:	
Donna Jackson, City Clerk	
(SEAL)	

S:\tjd\Clients\FSB\City of Jonesboro\2017-1-13 Note Modification.docx